In Continuation to the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) dated 24th December 2025 for the 

‘Acquisition of Control via Transfer of Shareholding in Bajaj Hindusthan Singapore 

Pte Ltd by Bajaj Hindusthan Sugar Ltd’. The applicable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)/ 

Bid Security amount is INR 1,28,19,199 (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh 

Nineteen Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Nine only). 

The USD to INR conversion has been carried out in accordance with Clause 2.5 of the 

Tender Document, using the RBI exchange rate of INR 89.7703 per USD as on 24.12.25 

(https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/referenceratearchive.aspx).   

Assistant General Manager(AGM) & Relationship Manager (RM)